

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

15-00 Agen		Version:	2			
Agen	de Item					
	da item			Status:	Passed	
				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
10/13	8/2015			Final action	10/13/2015	
 HEARING - Consider the Planning Commission's recommendation to decline to accept the El Grosso General Plan Amendment application for processing (Case No. 14GPA-00000-00014), APN 101-120-023, located approximately 500 feet northeast of the Highway 101/Bell Street intersection, commonly known as 9150 Highway 101, in the Los Alamos Community Planning area, Third District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 1 HR. 30 MIN.) a) Decline to accept the General Plan Amendment for processing; and 						
b) Determine that declining to accept the General Plan Amendment application for processing is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) per CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 (b)(5), because the action is an administrative activity that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes to the environment.						
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT						
 Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - CEQA Exemption, 3. Attachment 2 - PC Staff Memo, 4. Attachment 2 - PC staff memo attachments - El Grosso, 5. Attachment 3 - LUDC Commercial Zones, 6. Attachment 4 - LAPAC Minutes, 7. Public Comment - Steiner & Bloom & Ryder, 8. Public Comment Petitions, 9. Public Comment - Wrather, 10. Public Comment - hacsb, 11. Public Comment - Polanskey, 12. Public Comment - Support Letters, 13. Applicant Presentation, 14. Presentation 						
Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
2	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISO	RS /	Acted on as follows:	Pass
1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISO	RS S	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass
	HEAF Gene 023, know (EST a) De b) De proje (b)(5) chan COU PLAN 1. Bo 2 - PC Attac Petiti Polar Ver . 2	General Plan A 023, located ap known as 9150 (EST. TIME: 1 a) Decline to ac b) Determine th project under th (b)(5), because changes to the COUNTY EXE PLANNING AN 1. Board Letter 2 - PC staff me Attachment 4 - Petitions, 9. Pu Polanskey, 12. Ver. Action By 2 BOARD (HEARING - Consider the General Plan Amendment 023, located approximatel known as 9150 Highway 1 (EST. TIME: 1 HR. 30 MIN a) Decline to accept the G b) Determine that declinin project under the Californi (b)(5), because the action changes to the environme COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF PLANNING AND DEVELO 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachr 2 - PC staff memo attachr Attachment 4 - LAPAC Mi Petitions, 9. Public Comm Polanskey, 12. Public Cor Ver. Action By 2 BOARD OF SUPER	 HEARING - Consider the Plant General Plan Amendment appli 023, located approximately 500 known as 9150 Highway 101, ir (EST. TIME: 1 HR. 30 MIN.) a) Decline to accept the General b) Determine that declining to a project under the California Env (b)(5), because the action is an changes to the environment. COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE PLANNING AND DEVELOPME 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 4 2 - PC staff memo attachments Attachment 4 - LAPAC Minutes Petitions, 9. Public Comment - Polanskey, 12. Public Comment 2 BOARD OF SUPERVISO 	HEARING - Consider the Planning Commissi General Plan Amendment application for prod 023, located approximately 500 feet northeas known as 9150 Highway 101, in the Los Alam (EST. TIME: 1 HR. 30 MIN.) a) Decline to accept the General Plan Amend b) Determine that declining to accept the Gen project under the California Environmental Qu (b)(5), because the action is an administrative changes to the environment. COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMM PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTM 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - CEQA Exe 2 - PC staff memo attachments - El Grosso, 5 Attachment 4 - LAPAC Minutes, 7. Public Com Petitions, 9. Public Comment - Wrather, 10. F Polanskey, 12. Public Comment - Support Le Ver. Action By A 2 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS A	HEARING - Consider the Planning Commission's recommendation to decline to General Plan Amendment application for processing (Case No. 14GPA-00000-023, located approximately 500 feet northeast of the Highway 101/Bell Street in known as 9150 Highway 101, in the Los Alamos Community Planning area, Th (EST. TIME: 1 HR. 30 MIN.) a) Decline to accept the General Plan Amendment for processing; and b) Determine that declining to accept the General Plan Amendment application project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) per CEQA Guid (b)(5), because the action is an administrative activity that will not result in direct changes to the environment. COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - CEQA Exemption, 3. Attachment 2 - PC Staff 2 - PC staff memo attachments - EI Grosso, 5. Attachment 3 - LUDC Commerce Attachment 4 - LAPAC Minutes, 7. Public Comment - Steiner & Bloom & Ryder Petitions, 9. Public Comment - Wrather, 10. Public Comment - hacsb, 11. Publi Polanskey, 12. Public Comment - Support Letters, 13. Applicant Presentation, Ver. Action By Action 2 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: